

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: www.townofplumlake.com

## **Notice of Special Joint Town Board Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that a <u>Special Joint Meeting</u> of the Town of Plum Lake Board of Supervisors and the Town of St. Germain Board of Supervisors will be held on Tuesday, January 24, 2017 at 6:30 pm at the Community Center Town Board Meeting Room in St. Germain **THIS WILL BE A JOINT MEETING CONCERNING** 

AMBULANCE SERVICE FOR THE TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN

- 1. Call to order/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Meeting Verification
- 3. Approve Agenda to be Discussed in any Order
- 4. Discussion and Action on Ambulance Service for the Town of St. Germain provided by the Town of Plum Lake, including, but not limited to:
  - A) Cost and Profitability of the present service as provided
  - B) Schedule of service including yearly downtimes for vacations
  - C) Staffing of the ambulance
  - D) Present status of the ambulance
  - E) Equipment needs and how will they be funded in the future
  - F) If seventy percent of the runs are in St. Germain, is the ambulance located in the correct location or should it be moved to the south?
  - G) What are the plans going forward for improved services?
  - H) What will be the role of the Town of St. Germain in the management of the ambulance and the management of the services provided?
  - I) What will be the financial agreement between our two towns going forward if the Town of Plum Lake is looking for funding from the Town of St. Germain?
- 5. Adjournment

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2017.

Sharon Brooker Clerk/Treasurer

I, Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer of the town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office, the Town Hall in Sayner, and the Star Lake U.S. Post Office in Star Lake this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2017, and with additional notice to the Vilas County News-Review, The Lakeland Times, FYI Northwoods News, and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI